
Manchester Universit (3-6) -vs- UW-Superior (12-3)
3/20/2015 at Ft.Myers,FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: SHendrickso (10-2)
Loss: Anna Schillinger (1-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 8:00am   Time: 1:10   Attendance: 37   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Manchester Universit 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2
UW-Superior 1 1 0 0 0 1 X 3 6 0

Manchester Universit 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mikayla Deisler cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emilee Liston dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Willmann ss 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Kaile Niezgodski c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jessica Chorak 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lauren Ladwig 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Shannon Stephan lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Stahl 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mallorie Jennings rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anna Schillinger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 1 0 3 2

HR: Emily Willmann (1)
SB: Mikayla Deisler (1)
E: Lauren Ladwig (1); Ashley Stahl (1)

UW-Superior 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KWilke cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
BThomfohrda 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
SLinzmeier lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
KHaider 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
CTaipale dp 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
WBrugman 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
NWeigman rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    KShipman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
SMisco ss 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    MNelson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SFjeran c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    KWhite ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MHanson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SHendrickso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 6 2 1 3 6

2B: WBrugman (1)
SH: SLinzmeier (1); WBrugman (1); NWeigman (1)

Manchester Universit IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anna Schillinger (L, 1-3) 6.0 6 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 23 27 6 9 –
Totals 6 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 23 27 6 9

UW-Superior IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MHanson 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 5 0 –
SHendrickso (W, 10-2) 5.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 17 17 10 3 –
Totals 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 24 24 15 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Manchester Universit - Top of 1st MUS UWS
Mikayla Deisler singled. 0 0
Mikayla Deisler stole second. 0 0
Emilee Liston flied out to rf; Mikayla Deisler advanced to third. 0 0
Emily Willmann struck out looking. 0 0
Kaile Niezgodski popped up to 2b. 0 0

UW-Superior - Bottom of 1st MUS UWS
KWilke grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
BThomfohrda singled through the left side. 0 0
SLinzmeier reached first on an error by 1b, SAC; BThomfohrda advanced to third. 0 0
KHaider singled, RBI; SLinzmeier advanced to second; BThomfohrda scored, unearned. 0 1
CTaipale struck out looking. 0 1
WBrugman grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Manchester Universit - Top of 2nd MUS UWS
Jessica Chorak flied out to lf. 0 1
Lauren Ladwig flied out to lf. 0 1
Shannon Stephan flied out to lf. 0 1

UW-Superior - Bottom of 2nd MUS UWS
NWeigman singled. 0 1
SMisco grounded out to ss; NWeigman advanced to second. 0 1
SFjeran reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second; NWeigman scored, unearned. 0 2
KWilke popped up to 2b. 0 2
BThomfohrda flied out to lf. 0 2

Manchester Universit - Top of 3rd MUS UWS
SHendrickso to p for MHanson. 0 2
Ashley Stahl flied out to rf. 0 2
Mallorie Jennings struck out swinging. 0 2
Mikayla Deisler grounded out to 3b. 0 2

UW-Superior - Bottom of 3rd MUS UWS
SLinzmeier popped up to 1b. 0 2
KHaider flied out to cf. 0 2
CTaipale singled. 0 2
WBrugman doubled; CTaipale advanced to third. 0 2
KShipman pinch hit for NWeigman. 0 2
KShipman struck out swinging. 0 2

Manchester Universit - Top of 4th MUS UWS
NWeigman to rf for KShipman. 0 2
Emilee Liston grounded out to 2b. 0 2
Emily Willmann flied out to cf. 0 2
Kaile Niezgodski singled. 0 2
Jessica Chorak grounded out to 2b. 0 2

UW-Superior - Bottom of 4th MUS UWS
MNelson pinch hit for SMisco. 0 2



MNelson flied out to cf. 0 2
KWhite pinch hit for SFjeran. 0 2
KWhite grounded out to 2b. 0 2
KWilke struck out looking. 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Manchester Universit - Top of 5th MUS UWS
SMisco to ss for MNelson. 0 2
SFjeran to c for KWhite. 0 2
Lauren Ladwig struck out swinging. 0 2
Shannon Stephan flied out to cf. 0 2
Ashley Stahl flied out to lf. 0 2

UW-Superior - Bottom of 5th MUS UWS
BThomfohrda flied out to cf. 0 2
SLinzmeier grounded out to p. 0 2
KHaider grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Manchester Universit - Top of 6th MUS UWS
Mallorie Jennings popped up to ss. 0 2
Mikayla Deisler popped up to 2b. 0 2
Emilee Liston flied out to lf. 0 2

UW-Superior - Bottom of 6th MUS UWS
CTaipale walked. 0 2
WBrugman grounded out to p, SAC; CTaipale advanced to second. 0 2
NWeigman grounded out to 3b, SAC; CTaipale advanced to third. 0 2
SMisco singled, RBI; CTaipale scored. 0 3
SFjeran grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 3

Manchester Universit - Top of 7th MUS UWS
Emily Willmann homered, RBI. 1 3
Kaile Niezgodski flied out to cf. 1 3
Jessica Chorak popped up to 2b. 1 3
Lauren Ladwig flied out to lf. 1 3

UW-Superior - Bottom of 7th MUS UWS


